

MADDEN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION Dayton, Ohio 45401-3234

Scholarship Award General Information

TO BE CONSIDERED FOR THIS AWARD, THE APPLICANT MUST:

- Be an African American female
- Have primary residence in Ohio
- Have a cumulative grade point average (GPA) of 2.5 or higher (on a 4.0 scale)
- Be a graduating high school senior planning to attend an accredited U.S. college or university or be a currently enrolled college student

THE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION PROCESS:

- 1) Complete the attached MWA Scholarship application (2 pages).
- 2) Submit with application the most recent college or high school transcript and a recent photo (headshot).
- 3) Submit an essay (up to 300 words; typed and double-spaced) on "WHAT THE MADDEN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP WOULD MEAN TO ME". If applicable, please indicate if you have an interest in golf.
- 4) Submit two (2) letters of recommendation. Letters may be from teachers, coaches, guidance counselors, employers or ministers, etc.
- 5) Applications must be postmarked by May 10, 2024. Awardees will be notified by May 24, 2024.

SCHOLARSHIP AWARD RULES:

- Scholarship award payments will be issued in the recipient's name directly to the college or university of enrollment. In rare situations, an award payment may be issued directly to the awardees. The MWA Scholarship Committee will review the circumstances and the Committee's decision will be final.
- The award must be used for tuition or other school related expenses.
- Awards not claimed by September 30 of the current year will be retained by Madden Women's Association.
- Scholarship awardees may be recognized at the 36th Scholarship MWA Invitational, Saturday, June 1, 2024 held at Meadowbrook at Clayton Golf Course @ 11:45AM – 6001 Salem Avenue, Clayton, Ohio 45315

Return completed application package to: MADDEN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION

C/O: Rhea Rowser-Gray, Chair - Scholarship Committee

3461 Myna Lane

Miamisburg, Ohio 45342

937.477.7538



MADDEN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION Dayton, Ohio 45401-3234

Scholarship Award Application

Please type or print clearly. Deadline: Postmarked by: May 10, 2024

Name							
Last	First	Middle					
Address							
Street	City	State	Zip				
E-mail Address							
Home Phone ()	Cell Phone ()					
Date of Birth	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Age				
Current High School or College							
School Address							
Expected Graduation Date (college/high school)							
Intended College and Major							
Reason for choosing your major:							
List honors and awards received:							
List any extracurricular activities (inclu	iding golf) and memberships	s (indicate of	fices held):				



MADDEN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION Dayton, Ohio 45401-3234

Scholarship Award Application

Work Experience:

	Employer	Job Description	Dates	Hours per week
1.				
2.				
3.				
<u>Cc</u>	ommunity Involven	nent:		
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
Si	gnature of Student_			Date
Pr	int Parent(s) or Gua	rdian Name		
Pa	rent(s) or Guardian	Signature		
		Address		

Your signature authorizes Madden Women's Association (MWA) and its Scholarship Award selection committee to examine and verify your academic and personal records and other information pertaining to your application. Additionally, your signature authorizes MWA to publicly release information announcing your selection as a MWA Scholarship Award recipient.

Return complete application package to: MADDEN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION, c/o Rhea Rowser-Gray, Chair - Scholarship Committee, 3461 Myna Lane, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342



MADDEN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP AWARD CHECKLIST

MWA Scholarship Application
Most recent college or high school transcript(s)
Essay – typed and doubled-space; up to 300 words
Two letters of recommendation
Application package must be postmarked by May 10, 2024
Photo (headshot)

Return completed application package to:

MADDEN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION

C/O: Rhea Rowser-Gray, Chair - Scholarship Committee

3461 Myna Lane, Miamisburg, OH 45342

Phone: 937.477.7538